

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 649/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2022 in CR No. 1744/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARESH KUMAR WALIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEFALI WALIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5138/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 16-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR  
Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kataria, Adv.  
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned order subject to the condition that the petitioner would pay maintenance @ Rs. One Lakh per month regularly and deposit the arrears within a period of six months from today.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)