

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 649/2023

NARESH KUMAR WALIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEFALI WALIA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.125828/2023 IS TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 23-11-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 08.01.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)