

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 649/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2022 in CR No. 1744/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NARESH KUMAR WALIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEFALI WALIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 125828/2023 - EXTENSION OF TIME, IA No. 240519/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 144818/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 5138/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has handed over two demand drafts for a total sum of Rs.15,25,000/- to the learned counsel for the respondent-wife, which have been accepted by the learned counsel.
2. List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)